
SCHOOL TIMETABLE GRAFTON REGION

St Andrew's Christian School - Clarenza
Timetable effective from Monday 31 January 2022

Amended 25/01/2022                                   (R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

- 386 6:40 AM Iluka                            

Woombah                                   

Chatsworth           

Harwood                

Departs Ken Leeson Oval Bus Shelter via Owen St (L)Spenser St (R)Crown St 

(R)Charles St (R)Micalo St (L)Spenser St (R)Riverview St (L)Duke St, Marandowie Dr 

(6:48am) (R)Johnsons Ln (L)Iluka Rd (R)West St to Bus Shelter (7:02am), returns 

West St (R)Iluka Rd (L)Wuyman Wy (R)Link Rd (L)Chatsworth Rd to Chatsworth 

Island Store (7:17am), continues Chatsworth Rd (R)North Arm Rd (L)Watts Ln 

(R)Uligundahi View (R)Link Rd (L)Yamba Rd, River St to Maclean Transfer Zone 

(7:35am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S700.

S660 - 6:54 AM Mulabugilmah                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Baryulgil

Coaldale

Fortis Creek

 The Pinnacles

Mountain View

Koolkhan

LAST PICK UP IS BEFORE SUMMERLAND WY & ANGUS DR

Departs Mulabugilmah Village via Clarence Wy to Coaldale Rd (7:12am) (L)Coaldale 

Rd to Coaldale Hall (7:33am), continues Coaldale Rd (L)Pinnacles Rd to Fortis Dr 

(7:52am), returns Pinnacles Rd (L)Coaldale Rd (L)Clarence Wy (R)Summerland Wy 

to Angus Dr (8:04am), then to Oliver St Transfer Zone (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S680.

- 378 6:56 AM Cangai

Jackadgery

Ramornie

Waterview Heights

Waterview

Departs Gwydir Hwy & Coombadjha Rd via Gwydir Hwy to Jackadgery Service Station 

(7:12am), continues Gwydir Hwy to Purgatory Creek Rd (7:27am), continues Gwydir 

Hwy to Ramornie Station Rd (7:37am), continues Gwydir Hwy to 1553 Gwydir Hwy 

(7:44am), continues Gywdir Hwy (L)Rogan Bridge Rd (7:53am) (R)Caramana Dr to 

Bus Shelter, returns Caramana Dr (L)Swan Hill Dr to the end, returns Swan Hill Dr 

(L)Caramana Dr (L)Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Gwydir Hwy (R)Bent St (L)Ryan St to Ryan St 

Interchange (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S675.

S692 - 7:11 AM Gulmarrad                   

James Creek

Townsend

Maclean

Departs Gulmarrad Public School via Brooms Head Rd (R)Cypress St (R)Jubilee St, 

Gardiners Rd (L)James Creek Rd to Bus Shelter (7:21am) (R)James Creek Rd 

(R)Gardiners Rd, Jubilee St (R)Pacific Hwy Overpass (R)Cameron St, River St 

(R)Short St, Alexander St, McLachlan St (L)Union St (L)River St to Maclean Transfer 

Zone (7:35am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S700

S700 - 7:14 AM Yamba

Palmers Island

Maclean

Tyndale

Cowper

Ulmarra

Departs Yamba Rd at Angourie Rd via Yamba Rd (R)Shores Dr (L)The Mainbrace 

(L)The Link (R)Gumnut Rd (L)Treelands Dr (7.25am) (R)Yamba Rd, River St to 

Maclean Transfer Zone (7:40am), continues River St, Cameron St (R)Big River Wy 

(R)Big River Wy (L)Sheehys Ln to Tyndale Bus Shelter (7:55am) (L)Big River Wy 

(R)Grafton St to Cowper Public School, returns Grafton St (R)Big River Wy to Ulmarra 

Public School (8:11am), continues Big River Wy (L)Hennessy Dr (L)Duncans Ln 

(R)Duncans Rd to School.

S667 - 7:16 AM Stockyard Creek

The Whiteman 

Mylneford

Seelands

LAST PICK UP ROGAN BRIDGE RD & SEELANDS HALL RD

Departs Stockyard Creek Rd & Punchbowl Rd via Stockyard Creek Rd (R)Baillies Rd 

(L)Clarence Wy (7:24am) (R)Whiteman Creek Rd (R)Rogan Bridge Rd to Mylneford 

Rd (7:34am), returns Rogan Bridge Rd (R)Solitude Ln to Morwong Rd (7:53am), 

returns Solitude Ln (R)Rogan Bridge Rd to Seelands Hall Rd, then to Ryan St 

Interchange (8:10am). 

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S675.

S669 - 7:22 AM Chambigne

Waterview Heights

Waterview

Departs 2nd Obx Creek via Old Glen Innes Rd to Conroys Rd (7:32am), continues Old 

Glenn Innes Rd to Olivedale Rd (7:48am), continues Old Glen Innes Rd (R)Hampton 

Rd (7:58am) to the end, returns Hampton Rd (R)Old Glen Innes Rd to Gwydir Hwy 

(8:08am) (R)Gwydir Hwy (R)Bent St (L)Ryan St to Ryan St Interchange (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S675

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 4



S665 - 7:23 AM Winegrove

Upper Copmanhurst

Copmanhurst

Whiteman Creek

LAST PICK UP CLARENCE WY & COALDALE RD

Departs Lilydale Bridge via Winegrove Rd (R)Clarence Wy to Grafton St (7:43am), 

continues Clarence Wy to Coaldale Rd (8:00am), then to Oliver St Transfer Zone 

(8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S680

S676 - 7:35 AM Great Marlow  

Southgate

Alumy Creek

Departs no. 288 Lawrence Rd via Great Marlow Rd (R)Lawrence Rd (L)School Ln to 

the end (7:48am), returns School Ln (R)Lawrence Rd (R)Poplar Dr to Poplar Dr Bus 

Shelter (8:05am), returns Poplar Dr (R)Lawrence Rd, Queen St (L)Dobie St (R)Prince 

St (L)Oliver St to Oliver St Transfer Zone (8:13am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S680.

S675 - 7:36 AM Seelands

South Grafton

DOES NOT PICK UP BETWEEN ROGAN BRIDGE RD AT EATONSVILLE RD & 

RYAN ST INTERCHANGE

Departs Seelands Hall Rd & Riverstone Rd via Seelands Hall Rd (L)Rogan Bridge Rd 

to Eatonsville Rd (7:55am), then to Ryan St Interchange (8:10am) (L)Ryan St, 

Armidale St (R)Vere St (L)Bent St (R)Cambridge St (L)Skinner St (L)Tyson St 

(8:16am) (R)Johnson St (R)McFarlane St (L)Roberts Dr (L)Roberts Dr (R)Bent St 

(L)Hyde St to Gillwinga Public School (8:19am) (R)Bent St (R)Maxwell Av (L)Armidale 

St, Ryan St to Ryan St Interchange (8:28am) (L)Ryan St, Armidale St (R)Vere St 

(R)Bligh St (R)Gwydir Hwy (L)Iolanthe St (R)Big River Wy (R)Duncans Rd, Washpool 

Rd to School.

S677 - 7:36 AM Carrs Creek

Junction Hill

LAST PICK UP TURF ST & ARTHUR ST

Departs North St & Marlow St via Marlow St, Back Ln (R)Back Ln (R)Pine St (L)Ogilvie 

St (7:41am) (L)Edgecombe Av (R)Edgecombe Av (R)Shadybower Dr (L)Leaf St 

(R)Sunset St (R)Carrs Peninsula Rd (R)Summerland Wy, Turf St to Arthur St 

(7:53am), then to Grafton Shopping World, Fitzroy St (8:00am). 

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S687

S681 - 7:36 AM Waterview

Heights

Eatonsville

Departs Rogan Bridge Rd & Eatonsville Rd via Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Gerrymberrym Rd 

(L)Eatonsville Rd (R)Mulligan Dr to the end, returns Mulligan Dr (L)Eatonsville Rd to 

Tindal Rd (7:52am) (L)Tindal Rd (L)Gwydir Hwy to Hillview Dr (8:05am), continues 

Gwydir Hwy (R)Bent St (L)Ryan St to Ryan St Interchange (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S675.

S679 - 7:37 AM Carrs Creek

Junction Hill

Departs North St & Marlow St via Marlow St, Back Ln (R)Back Ln (R)Pine St (L)Ogilvie 

St (L)Edgecombe Av (R)Edgecombe Av (R)Shadybower Dr (L)Leaf St (R)Sunset Dr 

(R)Carrs Peninsula Rd (L)Summerland Wy (L)Angus Dr to Angus Dr Bus Shelter 

(7:54am). Continues as Route 377 to Oliver St Transfer Zone (8:19am). Then 

continues as School Bus S680 to School.

S671 - 7:38 AM Trenayr

Kyarran

Juntion Hill

Departs Experimental Farm Rd & Research Ln via (L)Research Ln (L)Experimental 

Farm Rd (R)Trenayr Rd to 788 Trenayr Rd (7:49am), returns Trenayr Rd (R)Martin Cr 

(L)Martin Cr (R)Crowther Dr (R)Martin Cr (L)Martin Cr (R)Trenayr Rd (R)Trenayr Cl 

(8:04am) via clockwise loop (R)Trenayr Rd (L)Summerland Wy (L)Butterfactory Ln 

(R)Lawrence Rd (R)Poplar Dr to Bus Shelter (8:11am). Continues as Route 377 to 

Oliver St Transfer Zone (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S680.

S687 - 7:41 AM Grafton Departs Fitzroy St & Mary St via Fitzroy St (R)Mary St (L)Bacon St (R)Cranworth St 

(L)Oliver St (R)Milton St (L)Dobie St (R)Orara St (R)North St (R)Turf St (L)Arthur St to 

Grafton Base Hospital (7:54am) (R)Queen St (L)Powell St (R)Prince St (L)Fitzroy St to 

Grafton Shopping World (8:00am), continues Fitzroy St, Craig St, Bent St (L)Spring St 

(L)Iolanthe St (R)Big River Wy (R)Duncans Rd, Washpool Rd to School.

S688 - 7:44 AM Grafton Departs Prince St & Oliver St via Prince St (L)Oliver St (R)Mary St (L)Dobie St (R)Turf 

St (R)North St (R)Queen St (L)Arthur St (R)Villiers St (L)Dobie St (R)Kent St (R)Bacon 

St (L)Prince St (L)Fitzroy St to Grafton Shopping World (8.00am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S687.

- 377 7:55 AM Junction Hill

Grafton

Departs Angus Dr Bus Shelter via Angus Dr (R)Summerland Wy (R)North St 

(L)Cranworth St (L)Hoof St (8:11am) (R)Turf St (L)Bacon St (L)Queen St (L)Oliver St 

(R)Alice St (R)Fry St (R)Mary St (L)Oliver St to Oliver St Transfer Zone (8:19am). 

Continues as School Bus S680 to School. 

- 377 8:11 AM Grafton Departs Poplar Dr Bus Shelter via Poplar Dr (R)Lawrence Rd, Queen St to Arthur St 

(8:13am), continues Queen St (R)Dobie St (L)Alice St (L)Oliver St to Oliver St 

Transfer Zone (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS S680.

S689 - 8:16 AM South Grafton Departs Rushforth Rd & Tyson St via Rushforth Rd (L)Tallowood St (L)Fairway Dr 

(8:21am) (L)Bent St (R)Vere St (L)Armidale St, Ryan St (RViaduct Rd (L)Big River 

Wy, Iolanthe St (R)Big River Wy (R)Duncans Rd, Washpool Rd to School.

S680 - 8:20 AM Grafton Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St (R)Duke St (R)Bacon St (L)Prince St 

(L)Pound St (R)Villiers St (R)Victoria St (8:26am) (R)Duke St (R)Fitzroy St, Craig St, 

Bent St (R)Through St (L)Skinner St (L)Spring St (R)Bligh St (L)Gwydir Hwy 

(L)Iolanthe St (R)Big River Wy (R)Duncans Rd, Washpool Rd to School.

AFTERNOON

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 4



Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

S741 - 3:04 PM South Grafton Departs School via Washpool Rd, Duncans Rd (L)Duncans Ln (L)Hennessy Dr to 

McAuley Catholic College (3:11pm), returns Hennessy Dr (L)Big River Wy (L)Iolanthe 

St (R)Gwydir Hwy (L)Bent St (L)Ryan St to Ryan St Interchange (3:15pm), continues 

Ryan St (R)Armidale St (R)Vere St (L)Bent St (R)Fairway Dr (R)Tallowood St 

(3:30pm) (R)Rushforth Rd, Skinner St (R)Spring St (R)Bligh St to Charles Ln 

(3:35pm).

S729 - 3:07 PM Oliver St Transfer 

Zone

FIRST SET DOWN OLVER ST TRANSFER ZONE

Departs School via Washpool Rd, then to Oliver St Transfer Zone (3:25pm).

S733 - 3:10 PM South Grafton

Waterview 

Waterview Heights

Eatonsville

Departs School via Washpool Rd, Duncans Rd (L)Big River Wy (L)Iolanthe St 

(R)Gwydir Hwy (L)Bent St (L)Cambridge St (R)Armidale St (R)Maxwell Av (L)Bent St 

(L)Hyde St to Gillwinga Public School (3:26pm). Continues as School Bus S734 via 

Hyde St (R)Bent St (L)Roberts Dr (L)Blanch Pde (R)McFarlane St (L)Roberts Dr 

(R)Rushforth Rd (R)Tyson St (L)Bent St (R)Ryan St to Ryan St Interchange (3:40pm) 

(R)Ryan St (R)Bent St (L)Gwydir Hwy (R)Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Gerrymberrym Rd 

(L)Eatonsville Rd (R)Mulligan Dr to the end, returns Mulligan Dr (L)Eatonsville Rd 

(L)Eatonsville Rd (L)Tindal Rd (L)Gwydir Hwy to Motor Inn (4:27pm).

S737 - 3:20 PM Carrs Creek

Junction Hill

FIRST SET DOWN NORTH ST AT MARLOW ST

Departs School via Washpool Rd, then to North St at Marlow St (3:42pm), continues 

Marlow St, Back Ln (R)Pine St (L)Ogilvie St (L)Edgecombe Av (R)Edgecombe Av 

(R)Shadybower Dr (L)Leaf St (R)Sunset St (R)Carrs Peninsula Rd (R)Summerland 

Wy to North St (3:58pm).

S744 - 3:24 PM Ulmarra

Tyndale

Cowper

Maclean

Palmers Island

Yamba

Departs School via Washpool Rd, Duncans Rd (L)Duncans Ln (L)Hennessy Dr to 

McAuley Catholic College (3:29pm), returns Hennessy Dr (R)Big River Wy to opposite 

Ulmarra Public School (3:40pm), continues Big River Wy (L)Grafton St to Cowper 

Public School (3:49pm), returns Grafton St (L)Big River Wy (R)Sheehys Ln to Tyndale 

Bus Shelter (3:59pm), returns Sheehys Ln (R)Big River Wy (L)Big River Wy 

(L)Cameron St, River St to Maclean Transfer Zone (4:14pm), continues River St, 

Yamba Rd to Palmers Island Public School (4:22pm), continues Yamba Rd 

(L)Treelands Dr (R)Gumnut Rd (L)The Link (R)The Mainbrace (R)Shores Dr (L)Yamba 

Rd to Freeburn St (4:36pm).

S719 - 3:25 PM Grafton

Alumy Creek

Southgate

Great Marlow

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S729 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone viaOliver St (R)Kent St (R)Bacon St (L)Villiers St 

(R)Victoria St (R)Prince St (L)Oliver St (R)Mary St (3:36pm) (R)Fry St (L)Prince St 

(L)Powell St (R)Queen St, Lawrence Rd (L)Poplar Dr to Bus Shelter (3:44pm), returns 

Poplar Dr (L)Lawrence Rd (L)School Ln to the end, returns School Ln (R)Lawrence Rd 

(L)Great Marlow Rd (L)Lawrence Rd, Queen St to Arthur St (4:24pm).

S726 - 3:25 PM Seelands

Mylneford

The Whiteman

Stockyard Creek

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S729 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

FIRST SET DOWN ROGAN BRIDGE RD AT SEELANDS HALL RD

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St, then to Rogan Bridge Rd at Seelands 

Hall Rd (3:55pm), continues Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Solitude Ln to Morwong Rd 

(3:59pm), returns Solitude Ln (L)Rogan Bridge Rd to Mylneford Rd, returns Rogan 

Bridge Rd (L)Whiteman Creek Rd (L)Clarence Wy (R)Baillies Rd (L)Stockyard Creek 

Rd to Punchbowl Rd (4:31pm).

S727 - 3:25 PM Whiteman Creek

Copmanhurst

Upper Copmanhurst

Winegrove

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S729 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

FIRST SET DOWN CLARENCE WY AT COALDALE RD 

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St, then to Clarence Wy at Coaldale Rd 

(3:53pm), continues Clarence Wy (R)Greberts Rd to 59 Greberts Rd, returns Greberts 

Rd (R)Clarence Wy to Copmanhurst Village (4:10pm), continues Clarence Wy 

(L)Winegrove Rd to Lilydale Bridge (4:27pm).

S732 - 3:25 PM Koolkhan

Mountain View

The Pinnacles

Fortis Creek

Coaldale

Baryulgil

Mulabuglimah

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S729 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

FIRST SET DOWN SUMMERLAND WY AFTER ANGUS DR

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St, then to Summerland Wy after Angus Dr 

(3:38pm), continues Summerland Wy (L)Clarence Wy (R)Coaldale Rd (R)Pinnacles 

Rd to Fortis Dr (3:50pm), returns Pinnacles Rd (R)Coaldale Rd to Coaldale Hall 

(4:15pm), continues Coaldale Rd to Clarence Wy (4:35pm) (R)Clarence Wy to 

Lionsville Rd (4:45pm), continues Clarence Wy to Mulabuglimah Village (4:55pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 3 of 4



S723 - 3:30 PM Junction Hill

Kyarran

Trenayr

Alumy Creek

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S729 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St (R)Duke St (R)Bacon St (R)Prince St 

(L)Oliver St (R)Mary St (R)Dobie St (L)Queen St, Lawrence Rd (L)Butterfactory Ln 

(3:39pm) (R)Summerland Wy (R)Trenayr Rd (L)Trenayr Cl via clockwise loop 

(L)Trenayr Rd (L)Martin Cr (3:51pm) (L)Martin Cr (R)Crowther Dr (R)Martin Cr 

(L)Martin Cr (L)Trenayr Rd to 788 Trenayr Rd (4:02pm), returns Trenayr Rd 

(L)Experimental Farm Rd (R)Research Ln (R)Experimental Farm Rd (R)Lawrence Rd 

to Queen St (4:17pm).

S716 - 3:35 PM Grafton Departs School via Washpool Rd, Duncans Rd (L)Big River Wy (L)Iolanthe St 

(R)Gwydir Hwy (R)Bent St, Craig St, Fitzroy St to opposite Grafton Shoppingworld 

(3:50pm) (R)Prince St (L)Oliver St (R)Mary St (L)Dobie St (R)Turf St (R)North St 

(R)Queen St (4:02pm) (L)Arthur St (R)Villiers St (L)Dobie St (R)Kent St (R)Bacon St 

(L)Villiers St to Fitzroy St (4:10pm).

S742 - 3:40 PM Grafton CATCH SCHOOL BUS S716 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MCAULEY 

CATHOLIC COLLEGE

FIRST SET DOWN MARY ST AT FITZROY ST

Departs School via Hennessy Dr, then to Mary St at Fitzroy St (3:52pm), continues 

Mary St (L)Bacon St (R)Cranworth St (L)Oliver St (R)Milton St (L)Dobie St (R)Orara St 

(3:59pm) (R)North St (R)Turf St (L)Arthur St (R)Queen St (L)Powell St (R)Prince St to 

Pound St (Market Square) (4:10pm).

- 378 3:40 PM Waterview Heights

Ramornie

Jackadgery

Cangai

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S733 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT RYAN ST 

INTERCHANGE

Departs Ryan St Interchange via (R)Ryan St (R)Bent St (L)Gwydir Hwy (R)Rogan 

Bridge Rd (3:50pm) (R)Caramana Dr to Bus Shelter, returns Caramana Dr (L)Swan 

Hill Dr to the end, returns Swan Hill Dr (L)Caramana Dr (L)Rogan Bridge Rd (R)Gwydir 

Hwy to 1553 Gwydir Hwy (4:09pm), continues Gwydir Hwy to Ramornie Station Rd 

(4:15pm), continues Gywdir Hwy to Purgatory Creek Rd (4:28pm), continues Gwydir 

Hwy to Jackadgery Service Station (4:40pm), continues Gwydir Hwy to Coombadjha 

Rd (4:57pm).

S725 - 3:40 PM Seelands CATCH SCHOOL BUS S733 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT RYAN ST 

INTERCHANGE

FIRST SET DOWN ROGAN BRIDGE RD AT EATONSVILLE RD

Departs Ryan St Interchange via (R)Ryan St, then to Rogan Bridge Rd at Eatonsville 

Rd (4:09pm), continues Rogan Bridge Rd (R)Seelands Hall Rd to Riverstone Rd 

(4:22pm).

S735 - 3:40 PM Waterview

Waterview Heights

Chambigne

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S733 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT RYAN ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Ryan St Interchange via (R)Ryan St (R)Bent St (L)Gwydir Hwy (L)Old Glen 

Innes Rd (3:50pm) (L)Hampton Rd to the end, returns Hampton Rd (L)Old Glen Innes 

Rd to Olivedale Rd (4:03pm), continues Old Glen Innes Rd to Conroys Rd (4:17pm), 

continues Old Glen Innes Rd to 2nd Obx Creek (4:30pm).

- 380 4:23 PM Palmers Island

Yamba

Wooloweyah

Angourie

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S744 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACLEAN 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Maclean Transfer Zone via  River St, Yamba Rd (L)Treelands Dr (4:38pm) 

(R)Gumnut Rd (L)The Link (R)The Mainbrace (R)Shores Dr (L)Yamba Rd, Wooli St 

(R)Claude St (L)Coldstream St (4:48pm)(R)Yamba St (L)Pacific Pde, Clarence St 

(L)Coldstream St (5:02pm) (R)Claude St (L)Wooli St (L)Angourie Rd (R)Lakes Blvd to 

Wooloweyah Sports Field, returns Lakes Blvd (R)Angourie Rd, Lake St (L)Pacific St 

(L)Barri St (L)The Crescent to Lake St (5:18pm).

- 386 4:24 PM Harwood

Chatsworth 

Woombah

Iluka

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S744 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACLEAN 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Maclean Transfer Zone via River St (R)Howard St (L)McLachlan St (R)Central 

Av (L)Rannoch Av (L)Bakers Ln (R)River St, Yamba Rd (R)Link Rd (L)Ulgundahi View 

(L)Watts Ln, North Arm Rd (L)Chatsworth Rd to opposite Chatsworth Island Store 

(4:40pm), continues Chatsworth Rd (R)Link Rd (L)Wuyman Wy (R)Iluka Rd (L)West 

St to Bus Shelter (4:54pm), returns West St (L)Iluka Rd (R)Johnsons Ln 

(L)Marandowie Dr (L)Loxton Av (5:08pm) (R)Compton St (R)Riverview St (L)Duke St 

(R)Micalo St (L)Spenser St (L)Owen St to opposite Ken Leeson Oval (5:16pm).

S750 - 4:24 PM Townsend

James Creek

Gulmarrad

CATCH SCHOOL BUS S744 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACLEAN 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Maclean Transfer Zone via River St (R)Howard St (R)McLachlan St, 

Alexander St, Short St (L)River St, Cameron St (L)Pacific Hwy Overpass (L)Jubilee St 

(L)Jubilee St (R)Cypress St (L)Brooms Head Rd to Gulmarrad Public School 

(4:36pm), returns Brooms Head Rd (R)Cypress St (R)Jubilee St (L)Gardiners Rd 

(L)James Creek Rd to Bus Shelter (4:44pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 4 of 4


